FORM PTO 16 QA P E		08-20-20			partment of Commerce and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027 AUG 1 3 2001	C46 3				PATENT		
THANKMARK	RECC	10181602 ATENTS ON		۲.	13.01		
TO: The Commissioner of P				ocument(s)	or copy(ies).		
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
X New		Assignment	Security A	greement			
Resubmission (Non-Re		X License	Change of	Name			
Correction of PTO Erro	or rame #	Merger	Other				
Corrective Document	anie # [(For U	<i>U.S. Governme</i> Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	e nt ment Agencies)			
Reel # Fr	rame #	X D	epartmental File	Secre	t File		
Conveying Party(ies)	[Mark if additiona	Il names of conveying p	parties attache	d Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Horizon	Technology Group,	Inc.			06 21 2001		
Name (line 2)					Execution Date		
Second Party					Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) Governmen	Government of the United States of America, The If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2) As Repres	As Represented by the Department of the Navy Represented by the Department of the Navy receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1) Naval Sea	Naval Sea Systems Command of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2) 1333 Isaa	c Hull Avenue, SE	E Stop 1160			separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Washingto	n Navy Yard	DC State/Country	203	376-1160 Zip Code]		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
	FO	R OFFICE USE ONL	Y				
	FO:	A OFFICE OSE ONL	• •				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-781-2986				
Name	Commander						
Address (line 1)	Naval Sea Systems Comma	and					
Address (line 2)	Office of Counsel, SEA	OOL5					
Address (line 3)	1333 Isaac Hull Avenue, SE, Stop 1160						
Address (Nine 4) Washington Navy Yard, DC 20376-1160							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached				
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	, , ,,				
Pat 09866351	ent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)				
03808331	09034091						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT							
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT				
has not been assigned. Number of Properties							
	Enter the tota	Il number of properties involved.	# _2				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:							
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
	ed herein.	1 M1 1-	<u>,</u>				
	Allahut	Town Mahut	0: Quegust 2001 Date				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date				



Application for FORCE-BALANCED CAPACITIVE TRANSDUCER

Serial No.: 09/866,351

Filing Date: May 25, 2001

Contractor: HORIZON TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

Contract Number: N00024-97-C-4157

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11 (1998) included in contract No. N00024-97-C-4157 with the Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this Twenty fust day of _______, 2001

Contractor: HORIZON TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

By: flowert home

Robert B. McIntosh, President

Business Address: Horizon Technology Group, Inc.

309 Vassar Road

Alexandria, VA 22314



Application for FORCE-BALANCED CAPACITIVE TRANSDUCER

Serial No.: 09/866,351

Filing Date: May 25, 2001

Contractor:

HORIZON TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

Contract Number:

N00024-97-C-4157

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11 (1998) included in contract No. N00024-97-C-4157 with the Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this Therety first day of _______, 2001

Contractor:

HORIZON TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

By: flowert h h ho for c-

Robert B. McIntosh, President

Business Address:

Horizon Technology Group, Inc.

309 Vassar Road

Alexandria, VA 22314



Application for

METHOD TO FABRICATE VARIABLE-AREA CAPACITIVE TRANSDUCERS

Serial No.: 09/834,691

Filing Date: April 13, 2001

Contractor: HORIZON TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

Contract Number: N00024-97-C-4157

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11 (1998) included in contract No. N00024-97-C-4157 with the Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this Therety - fust day of June, 2001

Contractor: HORIZON TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

By: Jours & m. he tool

Robert B. McIntosh, President

Business Address: Horizon Technology Group, Inc.

309 Vassar Road

Alexandria, VA 22314



Application for

METHOD TO FABRICATE VARIABLE-AREA CAPACITIVE TRANSDUCERS

Serial No.: 09/834,691

Filing Date: April 13, 2001

Contractor:

HORIZON TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

Contract Number:

N00024-97-C-4157

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11 (1998) included in contract No. N00024-97-C-4157 with the Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this Twenty-first day of June, 2001

Contractor:

HORIZON TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

Robert B. McIntosh, President

Business Address:

RECORDED: 08/13/2001

Horizon Technology Group, Inc.

309 Vassar Road

Alexandria, VA 22314